

CNR NO. DLNT01-000556-2026

CA No. 10/2026

Om Prakash

Vs.

Guru Madhav Cooperative Urban TC Society Ltd.

13.03.2026

Present : Shri D.K. Pandey, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for the
appellant.

Shri Pankaj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

During course of arguments, the Ld. counsels as well
as the appellant submit that the matter can be resolved amicably.

As there are elements of amicable settlement, both
parties are directed to appear before the Incharge, Mediation
Centre, Rohini Courts, Delhi, on **30.03.2026** at 12.30 pm for
amicable resolution of their disputes.

Ahlmad is directed to send the requisite details to the
Mediation Centre immediately.

Now to come up for Mediation Report/further
proceedings on **30.04.2026**.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
13.03.2026 (d)