

CNR NO. DLNT01-000556-2026

CA No. 10/2026

Om Prakash

Vs.

Guru Madhav Cooperative Urban TC Society Ltd.

30.04.2026

Present : Shri D.K. Pandey, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for the
appellant (through VC).

Shri Pankaj Kumar and Ms. Bhawna, Ld. Counsels for
the respondent.

TCR has been received. It be tagged with the main
appeal file.

As per the report received from the Mediation Centre,
Rohini Courts, Delhi, the matter was found to be unfit for
mediation. The Ld. Counsel for the respondent submits that the
appellant did not even participate / appear in the mediation
proceeding. Adjournment sought by the Ld. LAC for the appellant
submitting that said appellant is not available today as he is out of
Delhi.

As prayed, put up for arguments on **30.05.2026**.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
30.04.2026 (d)